

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 595 OF 2010

NEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVINDER PATHANIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant P.Adv.
Mr.Arun Dhiman,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent
informs this Court that the matter is likely to be
settled. List after four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master